02/20/23 10:28 am HOUSE RESEARCH BJ/RK H0100A52

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 100, the sixth engrossment, as follows: 1.1 Page 23, after line 4, insert: 1.2 "(b) The office shall not approve any cannabis flower with greater than 35 percent total 1.3 THC or any cannabis concentrate with greater than 60 percent total THC. As used in this 1.4 paragraph, "total THC" means the sum of the percentage by weight of tetrahydrocannabinolic 1.5 acid multiplied by 0.877 plus the percentage by weight of all tetrahydrocannabinols." 1.6 Page 23, line 5, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)" 1.7 Page 23, line 19, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)" 1.8 Page 23, line 25, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)" 1.9 Page 23, line 27, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)" 1.10 Page 59, after line 30, insert: 1.11 "(d) A cannabis retailer may not sell cannabis flower with greater than 35 percent total 1.12 THC or any cannabis concentrate with greater than 60 percent total THC. As used in this 1.13 paragraph, "total THC" means the sum of the percentage by weight of tetrahydrocannabinolic 1.14 acid multiplied by 0.877 plus the percentage by weight of all tetrahydrocannabinols." 1.15 Page 60, line 1, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)" 1.16